
US DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION 
FEDERAL AVIATION ADMINISTRATION 

RNAV (GPS) - STANDARD 
INSTRUMENT APPROACH PROCEDURE 

FAR PART 97.33 

Bearings, headings, courses, and radialsare magnetic. Elevations and altitudes are in feet, MSL, except 
HAT, HAA, TCH, and RA. Altitudes are minimum altitudes unless otherwise indicated. Ceilings are in feet 
above airport elevation. Distances are in nautical miles unless otherwise indicated, except visibilities which 
are in statute miles or in feet RVR. 

TERMINAL ROUTES MISSED APPROACH 

FROM 

BIDKY (IAF) 

YEKUC (IAF) 

WUKMU (IF/IAF) 

TO 

WUKMU (NOPT) (FB) 

WUKMU (NOPT) (FB) 

BRERR (FB) 

COURSE AND DISTANCE 

276.66 / 5.00 

096.54 / 5.00 

006.60/6.10 

ALTITUDE 

3000 

3000 

2000 

LPV: DA 
LNAV/VNAV: DA 
LNAV: RW01 

CLIMB TO 3000 DIRECT BANTR AND ON TRACK 096.60 TO FARUS 
AND RIGHT TURN ON TRACK 199.75 TO BIDKY AND HOLD. 

OUTBOUND FT WITHIN 1. FT SIDE OF COURSE 

2. HOLD S WUKMU, RT, 006.60 INBOUND, 3000 FT. IN LIEU OF PT (IAF) 
MILES OF 

ADDITIONAL FLIGHT DATA: 
HOLD E, RT, 276.66 INBOUND. 
CHART FAS OBST: 488 TREE 364006N/0780301W 
CHART FAS OBST: 509 TREE 364109N/0780339W 
DISTANCE TO THLD FROM 250 HAT: 0.75 NM. 
CHART VDP AT 1.08 MILES TO RW01* *LNAV ONLY. 
WAAS CHANNEL # 63118 
REFERENCE PATH ID: W01A (IAF) 

3. FAC: 006.60 FAF: BRERR DIST FAF TO MAP: 4.87 THLD: 4.87 

4. MIN. ALT: WUKMU 3000, BRERR 2000, MACBE/2.30 NM TO RW01 1160* 

5. DIST TO THLD FROM OM: MM: 

6. MIN GS INCPT: 2000 GS ALT AT: BRERR 2000 

7. GS ANGLE: 3.00 
8. MSA FROM: 

IM: 150 HAT: 100 HAT: GS ANT: 

OM: MM: IM: 

TCH: 51.0 34:1 IS NOT CLEAR 

MAG VAR: 9W EPOCH YEAR: 2000 

MINIMUMS 

TAKEOFF: STANDARD X SEE FAA FORM 8260-15A FOR THIS AIRPORT ALTERNATE: N A STANDARD( 

CATEGORY B 

DH/MDA VIS HAT/HAA DH/MDA VIS HAT/HAA DH/MDA VIS HAT/HAA DH/MDA VIS HAT/HAA DH/MDA VIS HAT/HAA 
LPV DA 667 250 667 250 667 250 667 250 

LNAV/VNAV DA 814 1 1/2 397 814 1 1/2 397 814 1 1/2 397 814 1 1/2 397 

LNAV MDA 760 343 760 343 760 343 760 1 1/4 343 

CIRCLING 860 419 900 459 900 1 1/2 459 1060 619 

NOTES: 
CHART NOTE: BARO-VNAV NA WHEN USING OXFORD ALTIMETER SETTING. 
CHART NOTE: FOR UNCOMPENSATED BARO-VNAV SYSTEMS, LNAV/VNAV NA BELOW -15C (5F) OR ABOVE 48C (118F). 
CHART NOTE: DME/DME RNP-0.3 NA. 
CHART NOTE: VISIBILITY REDUCTION BY HELICOPTERS NA. 
SEE 8260-10 

( NA WHEN LOCAL WEATHER NOT AVAILABLE. 

CITY AND STATE 

SOUTH HILL, VA 

ELEVATION: 441 TDZE: 417 

AIRPORT NAME: 

MECKLENBURG-BRUNSWICK RGNL 

FACILITY 
IDENTIFIER: 

RNAV 

PROCEDURE NO./AMDT NO./EFFECTIVE DATE: 
RNAV (GPS) RWY 1, ORIG 

SUP: 

AMDT: NONE 

DATED 

FAA FORM 8260 - 3 / December 2002 (computer generated) PAGE 1 OF 5 PAGES 

kim r jones
Typewritten Text
THIS IS A CORRECTED COPY OF THIS PROCEDURE PUBLISHED IN TL10-15TO CHANGE FIX NAME KARRY TO WUKMU.
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29 Jul 2010



US DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION - FEDERAL AVIATION ADMINISTRATION 

RNAV-STANDARD 
INSTRUMENT APPROACH PROCEDURE - TITLE 14 CFR PART 97.33 

NOTES, (CONT.): 
CHART PROFILE NOTE: VGSI AND RNAV GUDEPATH NOT COINCIDENT. 
*LNAVONLY 

Bearings, headings, c:ouraes, and raclals ara magnetic. Elevations and altiludes ara In feet, MSl.., 
except HAT, HAA, TCH, and RA. AltItudes ara minimum altitudes unass OIharwlse IndIcatad. 
Ceilings ara In feet above alport elevation. Distances ara In nautical mils ..... OIharwlse indicated, 
except vIsIbIIIIIes which ara In statuIB miles or In feet RVR. 

CHART NOTE: WHEN LOCAL ALTIMETER SETTING NOT RECEIVED. USE OXFORD ALTIMETER SEmNG AND INCREASE 
ALL DA 82 FEET AND ALL MDA 100 FEET; INCREASE LPV AND LNAVNNAV ALL CATS, LNAV CATS C AND D AND 
CIRCUNG CAT D VISIBILITY 1/4 MILE. 
CHART NOTE: VDP NA WITH OXFORD ALTIMETER SETTING. 

TAA 
FROM 

1. 277130 CW 097130 (NOPT) 
2. 097130 CW 187130 
3. 187130 CW 277130 

CITY AND STATE 
SOUTH HILL. VA 

TO 
WUKMU (IF/IAF) (FB) 
YEKUC (IAF) (FB) 
BIDKY (lAP) (FB) 

ELEVATION: 441 

AIRPORT NAME: 

ALT 
3000-

3000 
3000 

TDZE: 417 

MECKLENBURG-BRUNSWICK RGNL 

FAA FORM 8260-10 I April 2006 (Computer Generated) 

FACIUTY 
IDENTIFIER: 

RNAV 

PROCEDURE NO.1 AMDT NO.IEFFECTIVE DATE: 
RNAV (GPS) RWY 1, ORIG 

j'\~ ~ 
(j ~(1 

SUP: 

AMDT: NONE 

DATED: 

PAGE 2 OF 5 PAGES 

kim r jones
29 Jul 2010



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION - FEDERAL AVIATION ADMINISTRATION 

RNAV STANDARD INSTRUMENT APPROACH PROCEDURE 
FLIGHT STANDARDS SERVICE - FAR PART 97.33 

Bearings, headings, courses, and radials are magnetic. Elevations and altitudes are in feet, MSL, 
except HAT, HAA, TCH, and RA. Altitudes are minimum altitudes unless otherwise indicated. 
Ceilings are in feet above aiport elevation. Distances are in nautical miles unless otherwise indicated, 
except visibilities which are in statute miles or in feet RVR. 

FAS DATA BLOCK INFORMATION 

DATA FIELD 

OPERATION TYPE 
SBAS SERVICE PROVIDER IDENTIFIER 
AIRPORT IDENTIFIER 
RUNWAY 
APPROACH PERFORMANCE DESIGNATOR 
ROUTE INDICATOR 
REFERENCE PATH DATA SELECTOR 
REFERENCE PATH IDENTIFIER (APPROACH ID) 
LTP/FTP LATITUDE 
LTP/FTP LONGITUDE 
LTP/FTP ELLIPSOIDAL HEIGHT 
FPAP LATITUDE 
FPAP LONGITUDE 
THRESHOLD CROSSING HEIGHT (TCH) 
TCH UNITS SELECTOR (METERS OR FEET USED) 
GLIDEPATH ANGLE (GPA) 
COURSE WIDTH AT THRESHOLD 
LENGTH OFFSET 
HORIZONTAL ALERT LIMIT (HAL) 
VERTICAL ALERT LIMIT (VAL) 

CRC REMAINDER 

ADDITIONAL PATH POINT RECORD INFORMATION 

ICAO CODE 
LTP ORTHOMETRIC HEIGHT 
FPAP ORTHOMETRIC HEIGHT 

DATA 

0 
0 
KAVC 
RW01 
0 

0 
W01A 
364053.1295N 
0780314J975W 
+00822 
364222.2700N 
0780319.4400W 
00051.0 
F 
03.00 
106.75 
1224 
40.0 
50.0 

966B2C9D 

K6 
+01151 
+01151 

CITY AND STATE 

SOUTH HILL, VA 
ELEVATION: 441 

AIRPORT NAME: 

TDZE:417 

MECKLENBURG-BRUNSWICK RGNL 

FACILITY 
IDENTIFIER: 

RNAV 

PROCEDURE NO./AMDT NO./EFFECTIVE DATE: 
RNAV (GPS) RWY 1, ORIG 

SUP: 

AMDT: NONE 

DATED: 

FAA FORM 8260-10 / April 2006 (Computer Generated) PAGE 3 OF 5 PAGES 

kim r jones
29 Jul 2010



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION - FEDERAL AVIATION ADMINISTRATION 

RNAV STANDARD INSTRUMENT APPROACH PROCEDURE 
FLIGHT STANDARDS SERVICE - FAR PART 97.33 

Bearings, headings, courses, and radials are magnetic. Elevations arid altitudes are in feet MSL. 
except HAT, HAA, TCH, and RA, Altitudes are minimum attitudes unless otherwise indicated, 
Ceilings are in feet above aiport elevation. Distances are in nautical miles unless otherwise indicated, 
except visibilities which are in statute miles or in feet RVR. 

ARINC PACKET - 424-18 - RNAV (GPS) 

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 0 1 2 3 
1234 5678 9012345 678 901234 567 8 90123 4 567 8 9012 34 5678 9012345678 9012345 67 8901234567 89012345 678 901234 5 678 9012 3 45 6789012 3 4 567 8 901234 5678 9012 WP 

SUSAEAENRT 
SUSAEAENRT 
SUSAEAENRT 
SUSAEAENRT 
SUSAEAENRT 
SUSAEAENRT 
SUSAEAENRT 

BANTR 
BIDKY 
BRERR 
FARUS 
MAC BE 
WUKMU 
YEKUC 

K60 
K70 
K60 
K60 
K60 
K70 
K70 

W 
W 
W 
W 
W 
W 
W 

N36455327W078033043 
N36300704W077562884 
N36360088W078025961 
N36461467W077524129 
N36383507W078030762 
N36295462W078024061 
N36294188W078085235 

W0096 
W0096 
W0096 
W0097 
W0096 
W0095 
W0095 

NAR 
NAR 
NAR 
NAR 
NAR 
NAR 
NAR 

BANTR 
BIDKY 
BRERR 
FARUS 
MACBE 
WUKMU 
YEKUC 

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 0 1 2 3 
AIRPORT 1234 5 678 9012345678 901234 5678 9012345678901234 5678 90123456789012345 67 890123456789012345678 901234 5 678 9012345678901234 5678 901234 567 89012 

SUSAP KAVCK6AAVC 050YHN3 64117 80W078031610W009000441 1800018000C MNAR MECKLENBURG-BRUNSWICK RGNL 

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 0 1 2 3 
SEGMENT 12345678 9012345678 9012345 678 901234567 89012345678 9012345 678 9012345 67 89012345 6789012345678 901234 5 678 90123 456789012 34567 8 9012345678 9012 

0BIDKYK7EA0E A IF 
0WUKMUK7EA0EE B 010TF 
0WUKMUK7EA0EE AR HF 
0YEKUCK7EA0E A IF 
0WUKMUK7EA0EE B 010TF 
0WUKMUK7EA0E I IF 
0BRERRK6EA1E F 051TF 
0BRERRK6EA2WALPV 
1MACBEK6EA0E S 031TF 
0RW01 K6PG0GY M 031TF 
0 0 M 010CA 
0BANTRK6EA0E 010DF 
OFARUSK6EA0E 010TF 
0BIDKYK7EA0EY R010TFY 
0BIDKYK7EA0EE R020HM 

SUSAP 
SUSAP 
SUSAP 
SUSAP 
SUSAP 
SUSAP 
SUSAP 
SUSAP 
SUSAP 
SUSAP 
SUSAP 
SUSAP 
SUSAP 
SUSAP 
SUSAP 

KAVCK6FR01 
KAVCK6FR01 
KAVCK6FR01 
KAVCK6FR01 
KAVCK6FR01 
KAVCK6FR01 
KAVCK6FR01 
KAVCK6FR01 
KAVCK6FR01 
KAVCK6FR01 
KAVCK6FR01 
KAVCK6FR01 
KAVCK6FR01 
KAVCK6FR01 
KAVCK6FR01 

1 

ABIDKY 
ABIDKY 
AWUKMU 
AYEKUC 
AYEKUC 
R 
R 
R 
R 
R 
R 
R 
R 
R 
R 

2 

01 
02 
01 
01 
02 
01 
02 
02 
02 
03 
04 
05 
06 
07 
08 

RUNWAY 12345678 901234567 8901234 5678 

ALNAV/VNAV ALNAV 

27670050 
00660040 

09650050 

00660061 

00660026 
00660023 
0066 

0966 
1998 
27670040 

+ 
+ 

+ 
+ 
+ 

V 

+ 

+ 
+ 

03000 
03000 

03000 
03000 
02000 

18000 

18000 
18000 

18000 

0116001166 
00429 
00667 

03000 
03000 

-300 
-300 

A 
A 
A 
A 
A 
A 
A 

A 
A 
A 
A 
A 
A 
A 

JS 
JS 
JS 
JS 
JS 
JS 
JS 
JS 
JS 
JS 
JS 
JS 
JS 
JS 
JS 

G 
G 
G 
G 
G 
G 
G 
G 
G 
G 
G 
G 
G 
G 
G 

3 4 5 6 7 8 9 0 1 2 3 
12345678 901234567 8901234 56789012345678 901234567 8 9012345678 901234567890123456789012345678901234 5678 9012345678 901234 56789012345678 9012 

SUSAP KAVCK6GRW01 0050020066 N364 05313W078031480+1300 +0082200378000051075R 

CITY AND STATE 

SOUTH HILL, VA 
ELEVATION: 441 

AIRPORT HAME: 
TDZE: 417 

MECKLENBURG-BRUNSWICK RGNL 

FACILITY 
IDENTIFIER: 

RNAV 

PROCEDURE NO./ AIVIDT NO./EFFECTIVE DATE: 
RNAV (GPS) RWY 1, ORIG 

SUP: 

AilDT: NONE 

DATED: 
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kim r jones
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U.S. DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION - FEDERAL AVIATION ADMINISTRATION 

RNAV STANDARD INSTRUMENT APPROACH PROCEDURE 
FLIGHT STANDARDS SERVICE - FAR PART 97.33 

Bearings, headings, courses, and radials are magnetic. Elevations and altitudes are in feet, MSL 
except HAT, HAA? TCH, and RA« Altitudes are minimum attitudes unless otherwise indicated, 
Ceilings are in feet above aiport elevation. Distances are in nautical miles unless otherwise indicated, 
except visibilities which are in statute miles or in feet RVR. 

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 0 1 2 3 
PP 1234567890123456"? 8901234567890123456789012345678901234 567 8901234567890123456789012345678901234 567 89012 34567 890123456789012 34 56789012 

SUSAP KAVCK6PR01 RW01 001 OOOOW01AON3640531295W07803147975+008220300N3642222700W07803194400106751224000510F400500966B2C9DG 
SUSAP KAVCK6PR01 RWOl 002E +01151+01151LPV 63118 G 

CITY AND STATE 

SOUTH HILL, VA 
ELEVATION: 441 

AIRPORT NAME: 

TDZE: 417 

MECKLENBURG-BRUNSWICK RGNL 

FACILITY 
IDENTIFIER: 

RNAV 

PROCEDURE MO J AMDT NO./EFFECTIVE DATE: 
RNAV (GPS) RWY 1, ORIG 

SUP: 

AIVIDT: NONE 

DATED: 
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